as Cost Auditor of the Company to conduct the 
audit of cost records for the financial year 2018-19.
The remuneration proposed to be paid to the Cost 
Auditor, subject to ratification by the shareholders 
of the Company, at the ensuing 31st Annual General 
Meeting would not exceed ` 82,500/- (Rupees Eighty 
two Thousand Five Hundred only)excluding taxes and 
out of pocket expenses, if any.

�The Company has received consent from M/s D R 
Mathuria & Co., Cost Accountants, to act as the Cost 
Auditor for conducting audit of the cost records for 
the financial year 2018-19 along with a certificate